Illinois law.

Section 809.212  Duration of Special Waste Hauling Permits 

a)	Prior to January 1, 2013, all permits issued under this Part will be issued for a period not to exceed one year and are renewable.  Beginning January 1, 2013, all permits under this Part will be issued for a period not to exceed three years and are renewable.

b)	Applications for renewal of a special waste hauling permit should be made prior to the expiration date of the permit on the application forms prescribed in Section 809.302. 
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